SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 319/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/12/2014 in SBCWP No. 8211/2014 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

ASU LAL AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) No. 908/2015

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 1331/2015

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.

Ms. Neha Meena, Adv.

Ms. Madhurima Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh K. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice returnable in four weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER